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Collins
Collins
Baxter
Baxter
Baxter
Baxter
Baxter
Baxter
Baxter
Baxter

Wyatt
Wyatt
Wyatt
Wyatt
Wyatt

Skinner
Skinner
Skinner
Skinner
Skinner
Grove
Grove
Grove
Grove
Grove
Grove
Pocock
Pocock
Pocock
Pocock

» First Name

Alfred
Annie
Alfred
Annie
Albert
Florence
Hettie
Edith
Eveline K
Mabel A
George
Mary Ann
George
Victor E
Alfred H
David
Sarah
Mary J
David H
Francis D
S?
Sussana
Robert
Minnie
William
Frederick
David
Anna
Ethel
Harry

+ Age -~ Profession

46
40
35
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31
21
13
47

12
11

55
55
16
14

West Lodge. Groom. Worker
Wife of Alfred

Ag Lab

Wife of Alfred

Plough Boy. Son of Alfred
Daughter of Alfred
Daughter of Alfred
Daughter of Alfred
Daughter of Alfred
Daughter of Alfred
Gardener. Worker

Wife of George

Carpenter & Joiner's Apprentice. Son of George

Working in Garden. Son of George
Son of George

Stone Mason

Wife of David

Daugter of David

Bricklayer. Son of David

Son of David

Carpenter Estate

Wife of S ?

Son of S?

Daughter of S ?

Son of S?

Son of S?

Mason & Bricklayer

Wife of David

School Mistress. Daughter of David
Baker. Son of David

* Where Born

Shirburn, Oxon
Sonning, Berks
Beckett, Watchfield
Beckett, Watchfield
Beckett, Watchfield
Beckett, Watchfield
Beckett, Watchfield
Beckett, Watchfield
Beckett, Watchfield
Beckett, Watchfield
Beckett, Watchfield
Beckett, Watchfield
Beckett, Watchfield
Beckett, Watchfield
Beckett, Watchfield
Shrivenham

? Wilts

Local

Local

Local

Shellingford, Berks
Highworth, Wilts
Fernham, Berks
Shellingford, Berks
Fernham, Berks
Local

Local

B ? Hants

Local

Local
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Butler
Butler
Judd
Judd
Judd
Judd
Judd
Morse
Morse
Morse
Morse
Morse
Enstone
Enstone
Enstone
Patient
Willis
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith

» First Name

John
Mary
William
Oliver
Hetty
Beaty
Alfred
Ann
Cyril
Harcourt
Florrie
Edith
Joseph
Cordelia

Constance A

Adelaide
Silvester
Alfred
Emma
William
Alfred
Rose
Thomas
Emily
William
William
Elizabeth
William

~ Age - Profession

34
39
14
11
9

7

5

45
20
15
13
11
71
69
12
70

73
30
34
73
8

6

30
34
73
8

13
13

Gardener ?

Char Woman. Wife of John

Ag Lab. Stepson with John & Mary Butler
Stepson with John & Mary Butler

Step daughter with John & Mary Butler
Step daughter with John & Mary Butler
Stepson with John & Mary Butler
Laundress

Labourer Bricklayer. Son of Ann

Son of Ann

Daughter of Ann

Daughter of Ann

Ag Lab

Wife of Joseph

Uncertain surname ?

Widow

Grocer retired. Brother of Adelaide Patient
Ag Lab

Wife of Alfred

Father of Alfred

Son of Alfred

Daughter of Alfred

Gamekeeper

Wife of Thomas

Father-in-law of Thomas Anger

Son of Thomas

Daughter of Thomas

Plough Boy. Nephew of Thomas Anger

* Where Born

Shrivenham
Longcott

Wootton Bassett, Wilts
Local

Highworth, Wilts
Little Faringdon, Berks
Malmesbury, Wilts
Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Longcott

Longcott

Ashbury, Berks
Local

Local

Local

Unclear

Wilts

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

London



Head
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Page » Surname

W W W oW oWwowowowowowowowowowowowowowowowowowowowowowowowowowow

Carter
Carter
Carter
Carter
Carter
Carter
Carter
Elesworth
Read
Read
Miles
Miles
Miles
Miles
Miles
Miles
Miles
Miles
Miles
Miles
Miles
Carter
Carter
Carter
Carter
Stone
Stone
Flack
Fowler
Fowler
Fowler

+ First Name

Lucy
David
George
Elizabeth
Ethel M
Austin A
Walter H
Pheobe
James
Sophia
Thomas
Emma
Edward J
Florence
Amie J
Lily HL
Violet C
Nellie R
Mercy E M

Frederick G

Mary J
Emily
Percy
Frederick
Alice C
Robert
Eliza
Margaret
John
Charlotte
William

+ Age r Profession

40
17
12
10

8
6
1
81
50
58
45

41
22
18
16
12
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Not stated

Shepherd. Son of Lucy

Son of Lucy

Daughter of Lucy

Daughter of Lucy

Son of Lucy

Son of Lucy

Widow

Ag Lab

Ag Lab. Wife of James

Carter

Wife of Thomas

Ag Lab. Son of Thomas

Domestic servant. Daughter of Thomas
Domestic servant. Daughter of Thomas
Daughter of Thomas

Daughter of Thomas

Daughter of Thomas

Daughter of Thomas

Son of Thomas

Daughter of Thomas. 2 months old
Husband is soldier in Africa

Son of Emily

Son of Emily

Daughter of Emily

Ag Lab

Wife of Robert

Visitor to household of Robert & Eliza Stone
Not stated

Wife of John

Under Carter on Farm

* Where Born
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Chippenham, Wilts
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Bourton, Berks
Bourton, Berks
Shrivenham
Local
Bourton, Berks
Local
Shrivenham
Hungerford ?, Berks
Local
Local
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Surname
Mortimer
Mortimer
Mortimer
Mortimer
Mortimer
Baxter
Baxter
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Durham ?
Durham
Durham
Titcomb
Titcomb
Titcomb
Titcomb
Titcomb
Pocock
Pocock
Anger
Anger
Anger
Anger
Carter
Carter

+ First Name

Edward
Sarah
Charlotte
Anneta
Robert
Robert
Isabella
Henry
Harriet
William
Henry
Ellen
Florence
Thomas C
Percy
Jessy
Mary J
William
James
Ann
George
Thomas
Mary
John
Jane C
Arthur
Mary
Charles
Percy
Christopher
Clara

v Ag. v
62
63
23
21
9

77
72
38

35
12
10
9

6

4

0

24
27
19
72
61
23
18
16
63
45
62
59
21

19
56
40

Profession
Ag Lab
Wife of Edward

Cook Domestic. Daughter of Edward

Dressmaker. Daughter of Edward
Grandson of Edward

No details

Wife of Robert

In Field. Shepherd

Wife of Henry

Son of Henry

Son of Henry

Daughter of Henry

Daughter of Henry

Son of Henry

Son of Henry. 10 months old

Ag Lab

Sister of Jessy

Bricklayer. Brother of Jessy
Labourer

Wife of James

Ag Lab. Son of James

Ag Lab. Son of James

Daughter of James

Living on own means

Wife of John

Thatcher

Wife of Arthur

Assistant Thatcher. Son of Arthur
Assistant Thatcher. Son of Arthur
Carter on Farm

Wife of Christopher

v Where Born

Liddington, Wilts
Hinton, Wilts
Local

Local
Bermondsay, London
Local

Local
Shrivenham
Highworth, Wilts
Shrivenham
Marston, Wilts
Bishopstone, Wilts
Broughton ?, Wilts
Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local
Shrivenham
Local

Local

Local

London

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Highworth, Wilts
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Baxter
Baxter
Simmons
Simmons
Simmons
Simmons
Simmons
Simmons
Luker
Luker
Luker
Luker
Luker
Luker
Luker
Beechy
Beechy
Booty
Booty
Booty
Booty
Baxter
Baxter
Baxter
Baxter
Baxter
Parson
Parson

+ First Name

James
Mary A
Thomas
Annie
Mary
Annie
Ada
Tom
William
Sophia
Elizabeth
Albert H
Edith M
Edwin C
Mary A
Joseph
Caroline

Frederick A

Amelia A
Edward G
Charles F
William
Jane
William H
John
Stanley

Christopher

Martha

+ Age -~ Profession

66
64
60
59
28
21
15
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Ag Lab

Wife of James

Bricklayer

Wife of Thomas

House Maid. Daughter of Thomas
Laundress. Daughter of Thomas
Daughter of Thomas

Son of Thomas

Labourer on Road

Wife of William

Daughter of William

Son of William

Daughter of William

Son of William

Daughter of William. 6 months old
Ag Lab

Wife of Joseph

Royal Oak Pub. Innkeeper

Royal Oak Pub. Wife of Frederick
Son of Frederick

Son of Frederick

Not stated

Wife of William

Son of William

Son of William

Son of William

Unemployed

Wife of Christopher

* Where Born

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Bourton
Shrivenham
Shrivenham
Local

Local
Longcott
Local
Coleshill
Local
Cambridge
Beckenham ?
Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local
Wanborough, Wilts
Wroughton, Wilts
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Surname

Huton
Huton
Huton
Huton
Bevan
Bowls
Beachey
Hampshire
Lawrence
Hedges
Hedges
Hedges
Hedges
Hedges
Manners
Manners
Manners
Manners
Carter
Carter
Carter
Carter
Carter
Chapman ?
Dunn ?
Baxter
Baxter
Baxter
Lovegrove
Lovegrove
Lovegrove

v Age r Profession

» First Name

John 37
Katherine 35
Cecil H 7

Douglas B 1

Ralph K 31
Ada Maria 21
Kate 25
Susan 20
John 20
Robert Whitfield 64
Susanna 68
LenaCA 35
Enstone? 32
Selina M 24
Edgar Harry 32
Caroline 63
David J 35
Alfred M 33
Thomas 71
Mary 63
Sarah J 26
John 65
Elizabeth 65
Catherine 53
Ada M 26
John 27
Louisa 27
Cecilia C 0

Charles 49
Isabella 50
Ernest 10

Living on own means

Wife of John

Son of John

Son of John

Visitor to the Huton household. Living on own means
Nurse with the Huton household

Cook with the Huton household

Maid with the Huton household
Coachman with the Huton household
Farmer

Wife of Robert

Daughter of Robert

Daughter of Robert

Daughter of Robert

Farmer

Wife of Edgar

Brother of Edgar, Living on own means
Brother of Edgar, Living on own means
Ag Lab

Wife of Thomas

Domestic Servant. Daughter of Thomas
Ag Lab

Wife of John

In Lane. Schoolmistress

Visitor to Catherine Chapman ?

Groom - domestic servant

Wife of John

Daughter of John. 4 months old
Cattleman on Farm

Wife of Charles

Son of Charles

v Where Born v

British Guinea
London

Local

Local

Esher, Surrey
Milton under Wychwood, Oxon
Faringdon, Berks
Wroughton, Wilts
Shrivenham
Ashbury, Berks
Ashbury, Berks
Ashbury, Berks
Ashbury, Berks
Ashbury, Berks
Blunsdon, Wilts
Longcott
Blunsdon, Wilts
Blunsdon, Wilts
Local from childhood
Highworth, Wilts
Local

Local

Shrivenham
Oxford

Halton ? Somerset
Local

Local

Local

Longcott

B ?, Wilts
Compton Bassett, Wilts
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Surname

Pitt

Pitt
Knapp
Knapp
Knapp
Pocock
Pocock
Wyat
Wyat
Wyat
Wyat
Wyat
Wyat
Wyat
Wyat
Daria
Daria
Daria
Daria
Daria
Daria
Daria
Daria
Daria
Chivers
Chivers
Chivers
Chivers
Chivers
Chivers
Chivers

+ First Name

Eliza
Edith
Thomas
Ann
Isabel
David B
Mary
Charles J
Sarah S
William G
Ermest J
Margery
Gladys M
Miney C
Vernon ?
George
Hazibal ?
Frances A
Kate C
Albert G
Harriet M
Richard C
John S
Sydney A
Uriah
Annie
Maud
Florence
Frederick
Marian
Irene

v Age
70
48
72
78

37
23
22
42
46
20
17
12

10
8

Profession
Unclear

Daughter of Eliza
Bricklayer

Wife of Thomas

Dressmaker. Daughter of Thomas

Baker

Wife of David
Gardener

Wife of Charles
Carter on Farm
Carter on Farm
Daughter of Charles
Daughter of Charles
Daughter of Charles
Son of Charles
Profession unclear.
Wife of George
Daughter of George
Daughter of George
Son of George
Daughter of George
Son of George

Son of George

Son of George. 3 months old
Plumber & Painter
Wife of Uriah
Daughter of Uriah
Daughter of Uriah
Son of Uriah
Daughter of Uriah
Daughter of Uriah

v Where Born

Datchet, Berks
B ?, Somerset
Local

Bampton, Oxon
Local

Local

Stratton, Wilts
Local

Anley, Glos
Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Pusey, Berks
Ardington, Berks
Charlton, Berks
Lambourne, Berks
Bishopstone, Wilts
Lechlade, Glos
Lechlade, Glos
Lechlade, Glos
Local

Calne, Wilts

High Ham, Somerset

Calne, Wilts
Purton, Wilts
Purton, Wilts
Local
Local
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Anger
Webb
Wells
Wells
Kilminster
Kilminster
Kilminster
Neilson
Neilson
Neilson
Neilson
Hatte
Hatte
Hatte
Hatte
Hatte
Anger
Anger
Farn ?
Farn ?
Kinkby
Kinkby
Kinkby
Kinkby

Tubb
Tubb
Tubb
Tubb
Tubb
Tubb

» First Name

Jane
William
Walter James
Eliza
James
Eliza
Florence
Bernie
Elfaeda
Hilda

Ida

William
Sarah
Amie L
William J H
Edith L
Arthur
Grace
Harriet Gina
George J
Keith
Florence L
Kate M G
Muriel J S F
Elsie N L
William
Emma
Maria
Albert

May

Maria

+ Age r Profession

65
75
68
52
32
28
6
35
6
3
0
39
37
9
7
2
32
25
40
10
41
22
3
0
14
66
62
22
13
5
0

Widow

Lodger with Jane Anger

Watch & Clock repairer

Wife of Walter James

Unclear

Wife of James

Daughter of James

Not stated

Daughter of James

Daughter of James

Daughter of James. 3 months old
Ag Lab

Wife of William

Daughter of William

Son of William

Daughter of William

Thatcher

Wife of Arthur

General Domestic

Son of Hariet

Vicarage. Priest Church of England
Vicarage. Wife of Keith

Vicarage. Daughter of Keith
Vicarage. Daughter of Keith. 4 months old
Vicarage. General Servant Domestic
Ag Lab

Wife of William

Daughter of William

Grandson of William Tubb

Grand Daughter of William

Grand Daughter of William. 2 months old

» Where Born

Local

Local

Hadley, Middx
Marlborough, Wilts
Local

Local

Local

Longcott

London

London

Local

Drayton, Berks
Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

St Martin's, London
Bury St Edmonds, Suffolk
Hurst Erith Kent ?
Wandsworth Common, Middx
Bridport, Dorset
Newbury, Berks
Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Faringdon
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Fereman
Fereman
Cogens
Crew
Crew
Crew
Hams
Hams
Hams
Hams
Hams
Hams
Hams
Hams
Hams
Hams
Hams
Looker
Looker
Hamble
Embling
Wyatt
Warnham
Warnham
Warnham
Titcomb
Titcomb
Titcomb
Titcomb
Gerring

» First Name
James Albert

Emily M
Sarah
Elizabeth
Walter
Martha
Frank
Susanna
Annie
Arthur
Jennie
Willie
Edith
Ellen
Eva
Rose
Frederick
George
Emily
Emily
Frank
Albert C
James
Mary A
Alice
John
Emily
Arthur
Lucy
Elizabeth

v Age - Profession

49
37
14
48
17
12

45
44
23
21

19
16

11
9
7
4
2
70
68
26
25

18
45
50
19
29
28
5

4

69

Farm House. Farmer & Estate Agent

Wife of James

General Servant Domestic
Widow. No Profession listed
Carter on Farm. Son of Elizabeth
Daughter of Elizabeth

In Lane. Cowman

Wife of Frank

Daughter of Frank

Groom not domestic. Son of Frank
Daughter of Frank

Bricklayer Labourer. Son of Frank
Daughter of Frank

Daughter of Frank

Daughter of Frank

Daughter of Frank

Son of Frank

Miller (Known to be West Mill)
West Mill. Wife of George

West Mill. Niece of George Looker
West Mill. Miller's helper

West Mill. Carter

Not stated

Wife of James

Daughter of James

Ag Lab

Wife of John

Son of John

Daughter of John

Mother-in-Law of John Titcomb

* Where Born

Local

St Aldgates
Tangley, Hants
Local

Local

Local

Stanton, Wilts
Stanton, Wilts
Stanton, Wilts
Stanton, Wilts
Stanton, Wilts
Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local
Highworth, Wilts
Highworth, Wilts
Eltham, Hants
Littleworth, Berks
Local

Fernham, Berks
Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Burford, Oxon
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10
10
10
10
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Surname

Carter
Carter
Carter
Carter
Carter
Carter
Betterton
Betterton
Betterton
Betterton
Betterton
Betterton
Betterton
Cousins
Cousins
Cousins
Gearing
Gearing
Gearing
Gearing
Beechy
Titcomb
Titcomb
Titcomb
Titcomb
Titcomb
Titcomb
Titcomb
Titcomb
Titcomb
Titcomb

+ First Name

William
Emily
Charles W
Albert J
Annie E
Edith E
Daniel
Elizabeth
Arthur
Charles
Percy
Pamela
Ernest
William
Annie
Edith
William
Elizabeth
George
Frederick
Jesse
Joseph
Ellen
Nellie S
John
Hannah
Edwin
John
Eliza
Charlotte
John

v Age -~ Profession

43
24
7

4

2

0

55
54
19
16
14
12
10
45
47
21
30
27
5

1

22
39
52
10
71
64
17
40
35
14
8

Ag Lab

Wife of William

Son of William

Son of William

Daughter of William

Daughter of William. 2 months old
Carter on Farm

Wife of Daniel

Carter on Farm. Son of Daniel
Plough Boy. Son of Daniel
Plough Boy. Son of Daniel
Daughter of Daniel

Son of Daniel

Royal Oak Pub? Beer Retailer
Royal Oak Pub? Wife of William
Royal Oak Pub? Daughter of William
Carter on Farm.

Wife of William

Son of William

Son of William

Carter on Farm. Boarder with the Gearing household
Carter on Farm

Wife of Joseph

Daughter of Joseph

Sheppard on Farm

Wife of John

Sheppard on Farm. Son of John
Cowman on Farm

Wife of John junr. Laundress
General Servant Domestic. Daughter of John junr
Son of John junr

v Where Born

Local

Chaddleworth, Glos

Local
Local

Haydon Wick, Wilts

Local

unclear
unclear
unclear
unclear

Hamble, Wilts

Picton ?
Charrington ?
ldston

Hawick, Somerset

Oxon ?
Local
Faringdon
Local
Local
Faringdon
Local
Local
Local

Sparsholt, Berks

Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
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11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

Surname

Von Banting
Von Banting
Von Banting
Cougan ?
Cougan ?
Cougan ?
Cougan ?
Cougan ?
Cougan ?
Cougan ?
Judd

Judd

Judd

Judd
Titcomb

+ First Name

Thomas
Doreas ?
William T
Edwin
Ellen
Francis
Alin
Charles
Clara
Eva
James
Breda
James
Samuel
Wesley?

+ Age r Profession

29
24
1

49
46
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Groom & Cattleman
Wife of Thomas

Son of Thomas
Unclear

Ag Lab. Wife of Edwin
Ag Lab. Son of Edwin
Daughter of Edwin
Son of Edwin
Daughter of Edwin
Daughter of Edwin
Sheppard

Wife of James
Milkman

Grandson of James

Visitor to the Judd household

v Where Born

Bagendon, Glos
Hatherop, Glos
Chiseldon, Wilts
Quidampton, Wilts
Hungerford, Hants
Tangley, Hants
Tangley, Hants
Upham, Wilts
Upham, Wilts
Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local



